PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI673432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wilmington Trust, National Association	11/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ompany Name: Cook Medical Technologies LLC		
Street Address: 750 N. Daniels Way			
City:	City: Bloomington		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	47404		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16093073
Application Number:	62321950
PCT Number:	US1727022
Patent Number:	7188537
Application Number:	60523419
PCT Number:	US0438953
Application Number:	63255176
Patent Number:	9358541
Patent Number:	9700892
PCT Number:	US1420224
Application Number:	61783454
Patent Number:	11116206
PCT Number:	US1953477
Application Number:	62739683
Application Number:	18485495
PCT Number:	US2335038
Application Number:	63416119
Patent Number:	9518898
Application Number:	61734057
PCT Number:	US1371589

PATENT

REEL: 069516 FRAME: 0799

508905084

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	9297499				
Application Number:	61735194				
PCT Number:	US1373539				
Application Number:	18371756				
Application Number:	63165842				
PCT Number:	US2217666				
Patent Number:	7384391				
Application Number:	60527250				
PCT Number:	US0440773				
Patent Number:	8214022				
Application Number:	13538694				
Application Number:	60816719				
PCT Number:	US0714217				
Application Number:	12204511				
Application Number:	60791159				
PCT Number:	US0708777				
Application Number:	17165558				
Application Number:	62971683				
Patent Number:	7455806				
Application Number:	60528421				
PCT Number:	US0441497				
Patent Number:	7770730				
Application Number:	60592308				
PCT Number:	US0526350				
Patent Number:	8273009				
Application Number:	61034629				
PCT Number:	US0935960				
Patent Number:	11856947				
Application Number:	62977597				
PCT Number:	US2039239				
Application Number:	16911812				
Application Number:	62867397				
Application Number:	13958067				
Application Number:	61733133				
PCT Number:	US1371268				
PCT Number:	US2365606				
Application Number:	63332782				
Patent Number:	7624868				

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	60741135				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Pjevach

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS
SIGNATURE:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2024

Total Attachments: 19

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page1.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page2.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page3.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page4.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page5.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page6.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page7.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page8.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page9.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page10.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page11.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page12.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page13.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page14.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page15.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED)

(4853-3400-9081.v1)#page16.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page17.tiff

source=Project Bordeaux - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents (EXECUTED) (4853-3400-9081.v1)#page18.tiff

 $source = Project\ Bordeaux\ -\ Termination\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ and\ Patents\ (EXECUTED)\ (4853-3400-9081.v1)\#page19.tiff$

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS ("Termination") is granted as of November 29, 2024, to Cook Medical Technologies LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Grantor"), by and from Wilmington Trust, National Association, as collateral agent ("Grantee").

WHEREAS, Grantor, is the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Released Trademarks"); and is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit B (the "Released Patents");

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of February 27, 2024 with Grantee, along with other parties thereto ("Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor and Grantee entered into a Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, and Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents, each dated February 27, 2024;

WHEREAS, a true and correct copy of the Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2024, at Reel 8356, Frame 0001;

WHEREAS, a true and correct copy of the Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2024, at Reel 066700, Frame 0277; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in and related to the Released Trademarks and Released Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby:

- a. terminates, discharges and releases any and all liens, security interests, and other rights of Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks in the Released Trademarks, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- b. terminates, discharges and releases any and all liens, security interests, and other rights of Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement and Supplemental Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Patents in the Released Patents, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- c. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the terminations, discharges and releases hereby given.

To the extent Grantee retains any such interest, Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may

have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any lien and continuing security interest in the Released Patents and Released Trademarks including, without limitation, the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Released Trademarks and to each of the Released Patents, all improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions, continuations-in-part, and priority-related patents and applications thereof, in the United States and other countries or regions, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which the Released Trademarks or Released Patents relates.

Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Termination Of Security Interest In Trademarks and Patents (this "Termination"), all at the expense of Grantor. Grantee authorizes Grantor (or its agents) to file and record in the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States, other federal or state offices or agencies, and any other applicable government authority, such documentation as is necessary to effect the releases of the Released Trademarks and Released Patents hereunder.

This Termination may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Termination by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Termination.

THIS TERMINATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT MADE UNDER AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT GIVING EFFECT TO THE PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICT OF LAWS THAT WOULD APPLY THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Signature Page Follows.]

135703533v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Grantee and Grantor has caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Signature: Name: Joseph Denno Title: Vice President
COOK MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, an Indiana limited liability company
Signature:
Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Grantee and Grantor has caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Signatu	re:
Name:	
Title:	

COOK MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC, an Indiana limited liability company:

Signature:

Name:

Titla

Tracertex

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

No.	Assigned Trademarks	Jurisdiction	Registration Number / {Application Number}	Registration Date / {Application Date}	Status	Payments Due to Governmental Body (est. through 30 June 2024)	Owner
1.	ECHOSIGHT	United States	1748322	January 26, 1993	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
2.	ENURTURE	European Union	13323531	November 8, 2014	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
3.	ENURTURE	United Kingdom	UK00913323531 (IR 1040588)	November 8, 2014	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
4.	ENURTURE	China	17908330	May 14, 2016	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
5.	ENURTURE	India	1940528		Opposition Pending	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
6.	ENURTURE	Egypt	310738		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
7.	ENURTURE	South Korea	40-1105414	May 12, 2015	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
8.	ENURTURE	Russia	564922	February 17, 2016	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
9.	ENURTURE	Venezuela	P-320368		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
10.	ENURTURE	Japan	5754588	April 3, 2015	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
11.	ENURTURE BIOS	South Korea	40-0925343	July 2, 2012	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
12.	ENURTURE BIOS	Japan	5517319	August 24, 2012	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
13.	ENURTURE BIOS	China	9041649	January 21, 2012	Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
14.	FLEXIPET	Australia	1090310	July 26,2006	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
15.	FLEXIPET	European Union	4782405	October 23, 2006	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
16.	FLEXIPET	United Kingdom	UK00904782405	October 23, 2006	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
17.	FLEXIPET	Japan	4998978	October 27, 2006	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
18.	FLEXIPET	Switzerland	543312	March 2, 2006	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
19.	FLEXIPET	South Korea	400675071	August 21, 2006	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
20.	FLEXIPET		ТМА680708	January 30, 2007	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
21.	FLEXIPET	United States	2,466,549	July 3, 2001	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
22.	FLUOROSET	Canada	TMA810863	November 2, 2011	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
23.	INSEMI	Japan	5364231		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
24.	INSEMI	Brazil	830598219		Registered	None	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
25.	INSEMI	Canada	TMA850449		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
26.	INSEMI	United States	4,392,558	August 27, 2013	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
27.	INSEMI		P-308101		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC

135703533v3 PATEN1

No.	Assigned Trademarks	Jurisdiction	Registration Number / {Application Number}	Registration Date / {Application Date}	Status	Payments Due to Governmental Body (est. through 30 June 2024)	Owner
28.	INSEMI- CATH	United States	1,889,221	1995	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
29.		European Union	11108792	2013	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
30.		United Kingdom	UK00911108792	2013	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
31.	LINKGARDE	China	11347113	2014	Expired	n/a	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
32.		Australia	1507803	2012	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
33.		South Korea	40-0997538	September 27, 2013	Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
34.	LINKGARDE	Switzerland	638140	December 20, 2012	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
35.	MICROCISE	Canada	TMA861068	24, 2013	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
36.	MICROCISE	Brazil	830582894	2014	Expired	n/a	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
37.	MICROCISE	Venezuela	P318107	July 26, 2012		None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
38.	MINC	United States	5,839,487	August 20, 2019	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
39.	MINC	Australia	1489395	March 30, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
40.	MINC	Brazil	918470137	June 9, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
41.	MINC	Canada	TMA1098154 (IR 1489395)	April 14, 2021	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
42.	MINC	China	1489395	November 20, 2019	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
43.	MINC	European Union	1489395	March 4, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
44.	MINC	India	1489395	July 30, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
45.	MINC	International Protocol (Madrid)	1489395	August 6, 2019	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
46.	MINC	Israel	320879 (IR 1489395)	August 3, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
47.	MINC	Japan	1489395	October 29, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
48.	MINC	Mexico	2238308 (IR 1489395)	May 3, 2021	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
49.	MINC	Russia	1489395	2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
50.	MINC	South Korea	1489395	October 3, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
51.	MINC	Switzerland	1489395	December 17, 2019	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
52.	MINC	United Kingdom	WO0000001489395	December 17, 2019	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
53.	MINC	United Kingdom	UK00801489395	March 4, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
54.	MINC+	United States	6895636 (IR 1505383)	November 8, 2022	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
55.	MINC+	Australia	2060632 (IR 1505383)	June 23, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC

No.	Assigned Trademarks	Jurisdiction	Registration Number / {Application Number}	Registration Date / {Application Date}	Status	Payments Due to Governmental Body (est. through 30 June 2024)	Owner
56.	MINC+	Brazil	1505383	November 15, 2019	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
57.	MINC+	Canada	TMA1098175 (IR 1505383)	April 14, 2021	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
58.	MINC+	China	1505383	April 21, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
59.	MINC+	European Union	1505383	December 26, 2019	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
60.	MINC+	India	1505383		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
61.	MINC+	International Protocol (Madrid)	1505383	November 15, 2019	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
62.	MINC+	Israel	323632 (IR 1505383)	September 2, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
63.	MINC+	Japan	1505383		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
64.	MINC+	Mexico	2250996 (IR 1505383)		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
65.	MINC+	Russia	1505383	May 19, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
66.	MINC+	South Korea	1505383	February 8, 2021	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
67.	MINC+	Switzerland	1505383	April 14, 2021	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
68.	MINC+	United Kingdom	WO0000001505383		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
69.	MINC+	United Kingdom	UK00801505383	June 19, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
70.	NEST VT	United States	{97/726,991 }	{Dec. 21, 2022}	Pending	\$125 by December 12, 2024	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
71.	NEST VT		2355501 (IR 1728947)	July 31, 2023	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
72.	NEST VT	China	1728947	January 3, 2024	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
73.	NEST VT	European Union	1728947		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
74.	NEST VT		1728947		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
75.	NEST VT	Switzerland	1728947		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
76.	NEST VT	United Kingdom	WO0000001728947		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
77.	NEST VT	Brazil	{1728947}		Pending	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
78.	NEST VT	India	{1728947}		Pending	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
79.	NEST VT	Mexico	{2947784} (IR 1728947)		Pending	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
80.	NEST VT	South Korea			Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
81.	NEST VT	Canada	{2257419} (IR 1728947)	{April 14, 2023}	Pending	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
82.	NEST VT	United Kingdom	UK00801507950	June 23, 2020	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC

No.	Assigned Trademarks	Jurisdiction	Registration Number / {Application Number}	Registration Date / {Application Date}	Status	Payments Due to Governmental Body (est. through 30 June 2024)	Owner
83.	SPERMIENT	Australia	1715716 (IR 1261600)	February 15, 2016	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
84.	SPERMIENT	China	1261600	September 13, 2016	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
85.	SPERMIENT	European Union	1261600	June 22, 2016	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
86.	SPERMIENT	India	1261600	December 4, 2017	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
87.	SPERMIENT	International Protocol (Madrid)	1261600	July 8, 2015	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
88.	SPERMIENT	Japan	1261600	January 28, 2016	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
89.	SPERMIENT	Switzerland	1261600	August 5, 2016	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
90.	SPERMIENT	United Kingdom	UK00801261600	June 22, 2016	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
91.	SPERMIENT	South Korea	622957	June 29, 2005	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
92.	SPERMIENT	Canada	TMA959941	January 11, 2017	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
93.	SPERMIENT	United States	3,114,991	July 11, 2006	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
94.	UVUE	South Korea	40-0930096	August 8, 2012	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
95.	UVUE	Canada	ТМА871063	February 11, 2014	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
96.	UVUE	China	9122404	February 21, 2012	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
97.	VSYSTEM	Brazil	907718027	December 13, 2016	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
98.	OTRIEVA	Canada	ТМА861067		Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
99.	OTRIEVA	Brazil	830582908	June 9, 2015	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
100.	OTRIEVA	Venezuela	P318108	July 26, 2012	Registered	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
101.	MINC+	Mexico	{TBD, from IR 1505383}	{August 28, 2024}	Pending	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
102.	NEST VT	International Protocol (Madrid)	1728947	April 14, 2023	Registered	None	Cook Medical Technologies LLC

EXHIBIT B

RELEASED PATENTS

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
1.	PA-7887- PCT/EP	Ablation Balloon	Europe	{17719443.8}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
2.	PA-7887- PCT/US	Ablation Balloon	United States	{16/093,073}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
3.	PA-7887- PRV	Ablation Balloon	Unites States	{62/321950}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
4.	PA-7887- PCT	Ablation Balloon	WIPO	{PCT/US2017/27022}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
5.	PA-5443- PCT/AU	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	Australia - (AU)	2004293001	September 23, 2010	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
6.	PA-5443- PCT/CA	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	Canada - (CA)	2,546,724	December 6, 2011	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
7.	PA-5443- PCT/EP/DE	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	Germany - (DE)	602004049675.8	July 27, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
8.	PA-5443- PCT/EP/GB	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	Great Britain - (GB)	EP1691928	July 27, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
9.	PA-5443- PCT/EP/IE	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	Ireland - (IE)	1691928	July 27, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
10.	PA-5443- PCT/EP/IT	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	Italy - (IT)	502016000107228 (EP1691928)	July 27, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*

135703533v3 PATEN

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
11.	PA-5443- PCT/JP	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	Japan - (JP)	4839417	October 14, 2011	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
12.	PA-5443- RFB	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	United States - (US)	7,188,537	March 13, 2007	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
13.	PA-5443- PRV	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	United States	{60/523,419}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
14.	PA-5443- PCT	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	WIPO	{PCT/US2004/38953}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
15.	PA-5443- PRV/AU	Bung For An Aspiration Assembly	Australia	{2003906370}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
16.	PA-8261- PRV	Composition Comprising Glass Forming Agent(s) for Use as Cryoprotectants and Methods of Making and Using the Same	United States	{63/255,176}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
17.	PA-7409- PCT/AU	Cryocane with Racking Capability	Australia - (AU)	2014241919	December 2, 2016	\$385	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
18.	PA-7409- PCT/EP/DE	Cryocane with Racking Capability	Germany - (DE)	602014053377.9	September 11, 2019	\$719	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
19.	PA-7409- PCT/EP/GB	Cryocane with Racking Capability	Great Britain - (GB)	2967025	September 11, 2019	\$299	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
20.	PA-7409- PCT/EP/IE	Cryocane with Racking Capability	Ireland - (IE)	2967025	September 11, 2019	\$332	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
21.	PA-7409- RFB	Cryocane with Racking Capability	United States - (US)	9,358,541	June 7, 2016	None.	Cook Medical

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
						ECC million and a service and	Technologies LLC
22.	PA-7409- CON	Cryocane with Racking Capability	United States - (US)	9,700,892	July 11, 2017	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
23.	PA-7409- PCT	Cryocane with Racking Capability	WIPO	{PCT/US14/020224}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
24.	PA-7409- PRV	Cryocane with Racking Capability	United States	{61/783,454}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
25.	PA-8132- RFB	Cryocontainer	United States	11,116,206	September 14, 2021	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
26.	PA-8132- PCT/CN	Cryocontainer	China P.R. – (CN)	{201980064191}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
27.	PA-8132- PCT/EP	Cryocontainer (patent pending)	European Patent Convention – (EP)	{19787520.6}	Published	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
28.	PA-8132- PCT/JP	Cryocontainer	Japan – (JP)	{2021-539505}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
29.	PA-8132- PCT	Cryocontainer	WIPO	{PCT/US2019/053477}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
30.	PA-8132- PRV	Cryocontainer	United States	{62/739,683}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
31.	PA-8274- RFB	Vitrification Device with Textured Surface for Sealing (patent pending)	United States	{18/485,495}	Published	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
32.	PA-8274- PCT	Vitrification Device with Textured	WIPO	{PCT/US2023/035038}	Pending	None.	Cook Medical

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
		Surface for Sealing (patent pending)					Technologies LLC
33.	PA-8274- PRV	Vitrification Device with Textured Surface for Sealing	United States	{63/416,119}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
34.	PA-7276- PCT/AU	Cryogenic Storage Container with Sealing Closure and Methods of Using the Same	Australia - (AU)	2013356415	March 31, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
35.	PA-7276- PCT/EP/DE	Cryogenic Storage Container with Sealing Closure and Methods of Using the Same	Germany - (DE)	602013079090.6	September 1, 2021	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
36.	PA-7276- PCT/EP/GB	Cryogenic Storage Container with Sealing Closure and Methods of Using the Same	Great Britain - (GB)	2928292	September 1, 2021	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
37.	PA-7276- PCT/EP/IE	Cryogenic Storage Container with Sealing Closure and Methods of Using the Same	Ireland - (IE)	2928292	September 1, 2021	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
38.	PA-7276- RFB	Cryogenic Storage Container with Sealing Closure and Methods of Using the Same	United States - (US)	9,518,898	December 13, 2016	\$3,782	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
39.	PA-7276- PRV	Cryogenic Storage Container with Sealing Closure and Methods of Using the Same	United States	{61/734,057}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
40.	PA-7276- PCT	Sealable Cryogenic Storage Container with Outwardly	WIPO	{PCT/US2013/071589}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC

135703533v3 PATENT

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
		Extending Projections and Method of Using the Same					
41.	PA-7291- RFB	Cryogenic Storage Container, Storage Device and Methods of Using the Same	United States - (US)	9,297,499	March 29, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
42.	PA-7291- PCT/AU	Cryogenic Storage Device, Storage Kit and Methods of Using the Same	Australia - (AU)	2013355063	February 4, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
43.	PA-7291- PCT/EP/DE	Cryogenic Storage Device, Storage Kit and Methods of Using the Same	Germany - (DE)	602013016828.8	February 4, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
44.	PA-7291- PCT/EP/GB	Cryogenic Storage Device, Storage Kit and Methods of Using the Same	Great Britain - (GB)	2928293	January 25, 2017	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
45.	PA-7291- PCT/EP/IE	Cryogenic Storage Device, Storage Kit and Methods of Using the Same	Ireland - (IE)	2928293	January 25, 2017	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
46.	PA-7291- PRV	Cryogenic Storage Device, Storage Kit and Methods of Using the Same	United States - (US)	{61/735,194}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
47.	PA-7291- PCT	Cryogenic Storage Device, Storage Kit and Methods of Using the Same	WIPO	{PCT/US2013/073539}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
48.	PA-8241- PCT/US	Fill Level Detection (patent pending)	United States - (US)	{18/371,756}	Published	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
49.	PA-8241- PCT/EP	Fill Level Detection (patent pending)	Europe	{22710824.8}	Published	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
50.	PA-8241- PCT/JP	Fill Level Detection (patent pending)	Japan – (JP)	{2023-558804}	Published	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
51.	PA-8241- PRV	Fill Level Detection	United States	{63/165,842}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
52.	PA-8241- PCT	Fill Level Detection	WIPO	{PCT/US2022/017666}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
53.	PA-5427- RFB	Heated Ovum Pick Up Needle	United States - (US)	7,384,391	June 10, 2008	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
54.	PA-5427- PRV	Heated Ovum Pick Up Needle	United States - (US)	{60/527,250}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
55.	PA-5427- PCT	Heated Ovum Pick Up Needle	WIPO	{PCT/US2004/040773}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
56.	PA-5793- RFB	Hysterography and Intrauterine Venography Catheter	United States - (US)	8,214,022	July 3, 2012	\$7,722	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
57.	PA-5793- DIV	Hysterography and Intrauterine Venography Catheter	United States - (US)	{13/538,694}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
58.	PA-5793- PRV	Hysterography and Intrauterine Venography Catheter	United States - (US)	{60/816,719}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
59.	PA-5793- PCT	Hysterography and Intrauterine Venography Catheter	WIPO	{PCT/US2007/014217}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
60.	PA-5907- PCT/AU	Incubation Condition Monitoring Device	Australia - (AU)	2007238829	September 27, 2012	TBD	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
61.	PA-5907- PCT/EP/DE	Incubation Condition Monitoring Device	Germany – (DE)	602007008861.5	September 1, 2010	TBD	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
62.	PA-5907- PCT/EP/GB	Incubation Condition Monitoring Device	Great Britain - (GB)	2004795	September 1, 2010	TBD	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
63.	PA-5907- PCT/EP/IE	Incubation Condition Monitoring Device	Ireland - (IE)	2004795	September 1, 2010	TBD	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
64.	PA-5907- PCT/EP/IT	Incubation Condition Monitoring Device	Italy - (IT)	502010901891749 (EP2004795)	September 1, 2010	TBD	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
65.	PA-5907- PCT/JP	Incubation Condition Monitoring Device	Japan - (JP)	5150837	December 14, 2012	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
66.	PA-5907- PCT/US	Incubation Condition Monitoring Device	United States - (US)	{12/204,511}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
67.	PA-5907- PRV	Incubation Condition Monitoring Device	United States - (US)	{60/791,159}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
68.	PA-5907- PCT	Incubation Condition Monitoring Device	WIPO	{PCT/US2007/008777}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
69.	PA-8201- EP	Incubator (patent pending)	European Patent Convention – (EP)	{21155298.9}	Published	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
70.	PA-8201- RFB	Incubator (patent pending)	United States	{17/165,558}	Published	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
71.	PA-8201- PRV	Incubator	United States	{62/971,683}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
72.	PA-5453- PCT/AU	Injection Moulding Of Functional Cavities	Australia - (AU)	2004298491	January 14, 2010	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
73.	PA-5453- PCT/EP/DE	Injection Moulding Of	Germany - (DE)	602004049486	June 22, 2016	None.	Cook

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
		Functional Cavities					Medical Technologies LLC*
74.	PA-5453- PCT/EP/GB	Injection Moulding Of Functional Cavities	Great Britain - (GB)	1694489	June 22, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
75.	PA-5453- PCT/EP/IE	Injection Moulding Of Functional Cavities	Ireland - (IE)	1694489	June 22, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
76.	PA-5453- PCT/JP	Injection Moulding Of Functional Cavities	Japan - (JP)	5035599	July 13, 2012	None	Cook Medical Technologies LLC*
77.	PA-5453- RFB	Injection Moulding Of Functional Cavities	United States - (US)	7,455,806	November 25, 2008	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
78.	PA-5453- PRV	Injection Moulding of Functional Cavities	United States - (US)	{60/528,421}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
79.	PA-5453- PCT	Injection Moulding of Functional Cavities	WIPO	{PCT/US2004/041497}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
80.	PA-5561- RFB	Micropipette Holder	United States - (US)	7,770,730	August 10, 2010	None	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
81.	PA-5561- PRV	Micropipette Holder	United States - (US)	{60/592,308}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
82.	PA-5561- PCT	Micropipette Holder	WIPO	{PCT/US2005/026350}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
83.	PA-6387- RFB	Pipette Aspiration Device	United States - (US)	8,273,009	September 25, 2012	\$7,722	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
84.	PA-6387- PRV	Pipette Aspiration Device	United States - (US)	{61/034,629}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
							Technologies LLC
85.	PA-6387- PCT	Pipette Aspiration Device	WIPO	{PCT/US2009/035960}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
86.	PA-8207- EP	System for Automated Permeation of Biological Material and Method of Using the Same (patent pending)	European Patent Convention – (EP)	{21157723.4}	Published	\$846	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
87.	PA-8207- RFB	System for Automated Permeation of Biological Material and Method of Using the Same	United States	11856947	January 2, 2024	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
88.	PA-8207- PRV	System for Automated Permeation of a Biological Material and Method of Using Same	United States	{62/977,597}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
89.	PA-8177- PCT/EP	System for Passive Permeation of a Biological Material and Method of Using Same (patent pending)	Europe	{20739546.8}	Published	TBD	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
90.	PA-8177- PCT	System for Passive Permeation of a Biological Material and Method of Using the Same	Patent Cooperation Treaty (WO)	{PCT/US2020/039239}	Abandoned/Expired		Cook Medical Technologies LLC
91.	PA-8177- RFB	System for Passive Permeation of a Biological Material and Method of Using the Same	United States	{16/911,812}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC

135703533v3 PATEN1

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
92.	PA-8177- PRV	System for Passive Permeation of a Biological Material and Method of Using Same	United States	{62/867,397}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
93.	PA-7285- PCT/AU	Venturi Effect Mixing Catheter	Australia - (AU)	2013356478	November 24, 2016	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
94.	PA-7285- PCT/EP/GB	Apparatus and Methods of Using the Same	Great Britain - (GB)	2928534	May 26, 2021	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
95.	PA-7285- PCT/EP/DE	Venturi Effect Mixing Catheter Apparatus and Methods of	Germany - (DE)	602013077686.5	May 26, 2021	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
96.	PA-7285- PCT/EP/IE	Venturi Effect Mixing Catheter Apparatus and Methods of Using the Same	Ireland - (IE)	2928534	May 26, 2021	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
97.	PA-7285- RFB	Venturi Effect Mixing Catheter Apparatus and Methods of Using the Same	United States - (US)	{13/958,067}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
98.	PA-7285- PRV	Venturi Effect Mixing Catheter Apparatus and Methods of Using the Same	United States - (US)	{61/733,133}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
99.	PA-7285- PCT	Venturi Effect Mixing Catheter Apparatus and Methods of Using the Same	WIPO	{PCT/US2013/071268}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
100	PA-8282- PCT	Dual Genetic Reporters in Human Pluripotent Cells for Use as Alternative to Mouse Embryo Assay (patent pending)	WIPO	{PCT/US23/065606}	Pending	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC

No.	Cook Docket No.	Assigned Patents	Jurisdiction	Registration / {Application} Number	Status / Grant Date	Payments Due to Governmental Body (estimated through 30 June 2024)	Owner
101	PA-8282- PRV	Dual Genetic Reporters in Human Pluripotent Cells for Use as Alternative to Mouse Embryo Assay	United States - (US)	{63/332,782}	Abandoned/Expired	None.	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
102	PA-5872- RFB	Pipette Holder	United States - (US)	7624868	December 1, 2009	None	Cook Medical Technologies LLC
103	PA-5872- PRV	Pipette Holder	United States - (US)	{60/741,135}	Abandoned/Expired	None	Cook Medical Technologies LLC

PATENT REEL: 069516 FRAME: 0821 **RECORDED: 12/05/2024**

135703533v3